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Appropriations for Consolidated, Fund Services.

CLASS XVI.—VALUATION AND ELECTORAL DEPARTMENTS-continued.

151

Number of
ifficers in each

Class.
Item. 1919-20.

VALUATION—continued.1919-20.

1
VOTE No. 33—continued.

Salaries—continued.

General Division. £

8 at £450 ... ... 3,600
5 at £425 ... ... 2,125
5 at £400 ... ... 2,000
3 at £375 ... ... 1,125
lat £370 ...

... 370
4 at £350 ... ... 1,400
1 at £330 ... ... 330
1 at £330 (£45 increase) ... ... 45
lat £315 ... ... 315
1 at £190 ... ... 190
lat £180 ... ... 180
1 at £180 (£40 increase) ... ... 40
2 at £132 ... ... 264
lat £144 ... ... 144
1 at £96 (£8 increase) ... ... 8
1 at £80 ... ... 80
lat £78 ... ... 7838

12,294
102

Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force
30,285

770

Less proportion of increases to salaries provided
for but not payable during current year

29,515
157

29,358

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Advertising, books, and periodicals
Assessment Court expenses ...

Audit fees for inspection of accounts
Extra clerical assistance
Fee to Post Office
Fees to valuers
Fuel and light
Legal expenses
Maps, tracings, schedules of land transactions,

efec.
Office cleaning
General office expenses
Postage, telegrams, and post-office boxes
Printing and stationery
Rent
Revision of districts
Telephones and bureaux connections
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote...

100
100
40

2,500
50

5,500
10

300

900
10

400
750
900
400

5,000
200

6,500

11
12
13
II
15
16
17
L8
19

100

Less contribution from—
Land-tax Department ... £7,700
New Zealand State-guaranteed Ad-

vances Office ... ... 750

23,760

8,450

Total—Vote No. 33 ...

15,310
44,668
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