## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XVI.—VALUATION AND ELECTORAL DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Number of Officers in each Class.	Item.						1919–20.	
1919–20.	·   <del></del>	VALUATION—continued.						
		VOTE No. 33—continued.				£	£	
	1	Salaries—continued.						
	GENERAL DIVISION.				£			
		8 at £450	•••	•••	3,600			
		5 at £425	• • •	•••	2,125			
		5 at £400 3 at £375	•••	•••	$\frac{2,000}{1,125}$			
		1 at £370	•••	•••	370			
		4 at £350		•••	1,400			
		1 at £330	•••		330			
		1 at £330 (£45 increase)		•••	45			
		1 at £315	•••		315			
		1 at £190	•••	•••	190	Ì		
		1 at £180 1 at £180 (£40 increase)	• • •	• - •	180   40			
		2 at £132	•••	•••	264			
		1 at £144	•••	•••	144	1		
		1 at £96 (£8 increase)	•••	•••	8			
90		1 at £80	•••	•••	80			
38		1 at £78	•••	•••	78	10 904		
102	-					12,294		
	.					30,285		
		Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force  Less proportion of increases to salaries provided for but not payable during current year				770		
						29,515		
						157		
						29,358		
	2	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND I Advertising, books, and pe				100		
	3	Assessment Court expense		•••	•••	100		
	4	Audit fees for inspection of				40		
	5	Extra clerical assistance				2,500		
	6	Fee to Post Office		•••		50		
	$\frac{7}{2}$	Fees to valuers	• • •			5,500		
	8 9	Fuel and light	•••	•••	•••	10		
	10	Legal expenses Maps, tracings, schedul	es of la	and trer	 gactions	300		
	10	&c.		··· DIAL		900		
	11	Office cleaning	•••		•••	10		
	12	General office expenses	•••		•••	400		
	13	Postage, telegrams, and p		boxes	•••	750		
	14	Printing and stationery	•••	•••	•••	900		
	15 16	Rent Revision of districts	• • •	. • • •	•••	400 5,000		
	17	Telephones and bureaux of	 connection	 ns	•••	200		
	18	Travelling allowances and	expenses			6,500		
	19	Contingencies, including	unforesee	n expend				
		cidental to the other items of the vote				100		
		Less contribution from—						
		Land-tax Departme			£7,700			
	İ	New Zealand State		eed Ad-				
	!	vances Office	•••		750	0.420		
	İ					8,450		
	1							
	1				1	15,310		